

Seeking Applicants for the Bountiful City Planning Commission

- There is a vacancy on the Bountiful City Planning Commission.
- Commission members must be residents of Bountiful City.
- The Commission meets regularly on the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of each month, at 6:30 p.m.
- The Planning Commission was created pursuant to the Utah Code. Its scope of review includes, but is not limited to, Conditional Use Permits and Variances, recommendations to the City Council regarding Architectural & Site Plan Review, Land Use Code Text Amendments, Subdivisions and Plats, Zone Changes, etc.
- Planning Commission appointments are typically four (4) years. The appointment is made by the Mayor with the consent of the City Council.

How to Apply:

- Application deadline is **Tuesday May 30, 2023, by 6:00 p.m**.
- To apply, send an e-mail to <u>planning@bountiful.gov</u> with "Commission Application" in the subject field and answer the four questions below (please limit your answer to one [1] paragraph maximum per question):
 - 1. Why would you like to serve on the Planning Commission?
 - 2. How long have you lived within the City limits and how have you contributed to the City?
 - 3. What would you perceive as the mission of the Commission?
 - 4. What specific skills and/or qualities would you bring to enhance the effectiveness of the Commission?
- A resume is optional.
- The City may request a short interview with the Mayor and Planning Director.